
Trinity River Restoration Program (TRRP)  
Activity Announcements 

Please send contributions for the January announcement no later than December 30th to Deanna 
Jackson: dljackson@usbr.gov; 530-623-1800. 

CALENDAR 
• MEETINGS IN DECEMBER: 

 
o December 1 - Trinity River Watershed Council Meeting, TCRCD Conference Room (Contact Donna 

Rupp, drupp@tcrcd.net)  
o December 2 – Bucktail Channel Rehabilitation Site Public Meeting for the Draft 2016 Environmental 

Document, Lewiston Moose Lodge, Lewiston, CA  6:30pm to 8:30pm (Contact Michele 
Gallagher, magallagher@usbr.gov or Brandt Gutermuth, bgutermuth@usbr.gov)   

o December 10 – TAMWG Meeting, TRRP Office, Weaverville (Contact Joe 
Polos, joe_polos@fws.gov or Vina Frye, vina_frye@fws.gov) 

o December 16-17 – TMC Meeting, TRRP Office, Weaverville (Contact Seth 
Naman, seth.naman@noaa.gov or Robin Schrock, rschrock@usbr.gov) 

o December 25 – HOLIDAY – Happy Holidays!! 
 

 
• MEETINGS IN JANUARY:  

 
o January 1 – HOLIDAY – Happy New Year! 
o January 18 – HOLIDAY – Martin Luther King, Jr’s Birthday (Observed) 

 
• PUBLICATIONS  (http://odp.trrp.net/) 

 
o North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board, U.S. Bureau of Reclamation and U.S. Bureau of 

Land Management. 2015. Trinity River Channel Rehabilitation Site: Bucktail (River Mile 105.45-
107.0). Draft environmental assessment/initial study. Trinity River Restoration Program, 
Weaverville, California. 

o North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board, U.S. Bureau of Reclamation and U.S. Bureau of 
Land Management. 2015. Trinity River Channel Rehabilitation Sites: Bucktail (River Mile 105.45-
107.0). Project Initial Study Environmental Checklist and Evaluation of Environmental Impact. 
Trinity River Restoration Program, Weaverville, California. 

o TRRP (Trinity River Restoration Program). 2015. Trinity River Restoration Flow Release Schedule 
Design for Water Year 2015. Technical Memorandum WG-TRRP-Flow-2015-1. TRRP, Weaverville, 
California. 

o TRRP (Trinity River Restoration Program). 2015. Restoration Flow Releases on the Trinity River – 
Water Year 2014. Work Group Report TR-TRRP-2015-1. TRRP, Weaverville, California. 

 
• DATA PACKAGES  (http://odp.trrp.net/) 

o Aerial Photography from July 2015 is available from the TRRP office upon request, and will be 
posted to the ODP in the near future. 

 
Get caught-up: click here for prior monthly announcements. 
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